

State of Utah

Utah Seismic Safety Commission

BARRY H. WELLIVER Chair March 24, 2006

Mr. Ken Bullock Utah League of Cities and Towns 50 South 600 East, Suite 150 Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

Re: ULCT Designee to serve on the Utah Seismic Safety Commission

Dear Ken:

Following up on your discussion today with Walter Arabasz, we would be pleased to suggest Mr. Roger Evans as your designee to serve on the the Utah Seismic Safety Commission representing the Utah League of Cities and Towns.

Your prior designee, Mr. Carl Eriksson, has recommended Roger due to his extensive experience as a building official for both Salt Lake City and now Park City. He has been an active code official and is well suited to represent the interests of the ULCT.

If you concur with this appointment, please sign in the space provided below and send via facsimile to (801) 553-0163.

Upon your approval, we will proceed with inviting Mr. Evans to our next quarterly meeting on April 7th, 2006.

Very truly,

Barry A-Welle

Barry H. Welliver Chair, Utah Seismic Safety Commission

Roger Evans is hereby designated to represent the Utah League of Cities and Towns on the Utah Seismic Safety Commission.

Mr. Ken Bullock, Executive Director, ULCT

Date

